Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

1000

a
o
o

1

1 1

1

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000.

Processed Fri Mar 23 11:24:04 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180323_101642__dat00.bin

20

20

40

40

T T
60 80
Time (s) from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000

60
Time (s) from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000

100

100

120

120

140

140

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
1 1 1 1 1

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10

50
40
30
20
10

10 10° 10* 10% 10° 10*

Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -642
mx: 1038
u: -6.6
0:23.6

Channel 1
mn: -2916
mx: 2200
u:-12.9
0:76.1

Channel 2
mn: -1885
mx: 1901
u: -14.7
0:77.1



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000. Part 82/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Fri Mar 23 11:24:12 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180323_101642__dat00.bin

1 1

81.2

T T
81.4 81.6
Time (s) from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000

81.4 81.6
Time (s) from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000

81.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4
40-
30 4
204
101
0
607
40
20
0]
-20 3
607
40
20
0]
-20 : bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
mn: -515
30 mx: 1038
20 H: -6.6
10 0:25.2
0
50 Channel 1
mn: -2916
40
mx: 2176
30 W -12.9
20 0:81.6
10
50 Channel 2
0 mn: -1885
mx: 1901
30 u: -14.7
20 0:79.6
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000. Part 119/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

Processed Fri Mar 23 11:24:13 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180323_101642__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1 1

-100
-200
T T T T T
118.0 118.2 118.4 118.6 118.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000
25 T 3 o x

25
20

15

10

25
T A TR L 010 . T U O TP L P P AL L L0 1. 0P P 0 P L2111 AT LTl AL P T 0 L 1 Y
20 P P P, B SR (N TR y -y .. Dl L o gL ol I LR - L ’ Al s dao LR PRI T e
15
10

118.2

118.4 118.6
Time (s) from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000

118.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10

50
40
30
20
10

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

T T T ™

10t 10* 10®° 10°

Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -629
mx: 484
u: -6.6
0:24.0

Channel 1
mn: -2642
mx: 2175
u:-12.8
0:78.3

Channel 2
mn: -248
mx: 219
u: -14.6
0:76.8



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000. Part 8/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Fri Mar 23 11:24:14 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180323_101642__dat00.bin

1 1

7.2

T T

7.4 7.6
Time (s) from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000

7.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 1
40-
304
204
10
0 .
-10
607
40
20
0]
-20 3
607
40
20
0]
-20 : bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
mn: -642
30 mx: 657
20 W -6.7
10 0:25.3
0
50 Channel 1
mn: -2219
40
mx: 2200
30 W -12.9
20 0:81.1
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -1715
mx: 1375
30 u: -14.7
20 0:80.2
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000. Part 116/147

Processed Fri Mar 23 11:24:15 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180323_101642__dat00.bin

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 i
TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

1 1 1

115.0

T |

T T T
115.4 115.6 115.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000

T = 5 ,r" - e e
|'| '\'l‘ﬁl (ol el i‘ \.i‘.l#"m
I |, LA

) mu ek

s T Awul i
el s

Mt r'-:'. i w‘h'\

e A

‘Ju# m..m

T FRETE FEETE TR
. 2l r} L

LN S 2L mlnmun

SUENAN! TLNRETLRN T

e - .
A ST AT VS L PR 'w VH'IIFHHI]I 1P VO A ) BNV RS 1 ARSIl P A LU e ey ey e el

115.4 .
Time (s) from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

60 7
50 4
40 4
304

Power spectra

10 10° 10°
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -196
mx: 283
W -6.7
0:23.7

Channel 1
mn: -1324
mx: 1156
u:-12.8
a: 77.5

Channel 2
mn: -185
mx: 151
u: -14.6
0:76.9

10°



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-23T710:16:43.465.000.

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

[y
o
o

-200 4

Processed Fri Mar 23 11:24:16 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180323_101642__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

PETI PETT P

=N W
o O O
o O O

| |

o

©
=}

Kby T T AR I U T MR et R

T T T T

9.4 .
Time (s) from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000

i ) . it i i ki 123
g
L P AR AL L P TR AT A T EALIN L ATy

A s P i ' fysogl

g e S g

JrM\III\W\IWH':IIIIIHIMI[IFIII'\MIIIMfF'mlHH\\MH‘M'IMI.N!.'H!II‘!MH'I‘MUIIHMI'!UI'!-'\IWIIW e e L BT - v =

9.2 9.4 9.6

Time (s) from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Part 10/147

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10

50
40
30
20
10

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

10"
Frequency (Hz)

T T

10?

Channel 0
mn: -204
mx: 178
W -6.7
0:23.8

Channel 1
mn: -1299
mx: 990
u:-12.9
0:77.0

Channel 2
mn: -201
mx: 336
u: -14.7
a:77.5




ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000. Part 28/147

Processed Fri Mar 23 11:24:17 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180323_101642__dat00.bin
Power spectra

I 1 1 1 1

60 7
501
Sy @ 404
€ E T 307
=} [9)
P g 207
O éLD 10-
0-
-10 J
607
= ) 404
GE) € 5 20—:
g 2 g 1
= 5 o
a 04
-20 3
607
S, g 3
z £ % 207
% S [} 20‘_
2 ]
52 5 o
a 04
-20 3
r T T T T bt bt bt -
27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8 100 10° 10° 10*
Time (s) from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000 Frequency (Hz)
< 40 Channel 0
I — mn: -153
< @ 30
E > Z mx: 167
S § g 20 W -6.7
S g < 23.7
9} 1 23.
I 10 °
0
T E AT T T TR T o L e T T TR AL ST I T B e T i T T f ST AR 3 I
- 7 Ty e RN il TR e B " - T T e e 50 Channel 1
- é “ F|‘h‘| : ‘ﬂw pme 7 : : St : v oE : a 40 mn: -637
3 = Z mx: 1059
c 2 g 30
&8s 2 W -12.9
SI=4 & .
9} 20 0.76.4
[V
10
< 50 Channel 2
T —_ 1 -252
N2 @ 40 mn: -25
3 = Z mx: 398
€2 g 30
8 g g u: -14.7
o g a 20 G:77.4
[
L ] : 10
iR S r‘u'!.-ll‘!ﬂ i AT e it S e e R e

27.2

Time (s) from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000. Part 93/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 i
TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Fri Mar 23 11:24:17 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180323_101642__dat00.bin

1 1 1

150
100

4]
o

o
S o
.

-100

500

aaalas plis

gl

T T T
92.4 92.6
Time (S) from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000

LN H 3 r".‘ e
ATRITLT AT '\ql,un”w x
il

¥y

I.',\.-

'\-'J.Iﬂ. .:hw,
diat ."" il

0 B ol T L
B b R

J -
|: H' "f'\’ e 1k -"t"‘

i
‘.‘Lu""[‘"nl'l'ftxh"‘
T

25

20

[&)]

e T a:

e

""‘U* ST

" \nw N l"||rH.HHFIF.’|FI e T U T T I e T e IR L LT T S T T, -n " |

u"

‘r'l

'|' "'l'li.

g gy A i
B =T A e A e e S Rt

L B
.Fm il ol
i \" 'fn.m

. " i T L

i - ¥
L R
x o . F'\ T
o "
M A

UL TR R

oAl

u\

92.2

"l\" Hv‘ e fali ':'.\u." ‘N‘uu""‘ ”w']_“.‘
T

92.4 92.6
Time (s) from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

60 7
50 4
40 4
30 1
204
101

0+
-10 J
60 7]

404

Power spectra

40

30

20

10

50

m—1 =

40
30
20

10'

50

— ]

40
30
20

10

10 10° 10°
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -116
mx: 177
u: -6.6
0:23.7

Channel 1
mn: -960
mx: 729
u:-12.8
ag: 76.4

Channel 2
mn: -181
mx: 154
u: -14.7
0:76.8

10°



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000. Part 129/147

Processed Fri Mar 23 11:24:18 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180323_101642__dat00.bin
Power spectra

I 1 1 1 1

607
. 504
T 8 8 40-
€ S 5 30
s = 3 20-
& 104

0.

60 ]

404

Channel 1
TM units
Power (dB)

N

o

1

aaaalaag

e

3\ 100 =
T 2 ) ]
ES o0 5 204
© 2 ]
c = 2 ]
O F -100 o 0+
-200 L} T T T T -20 bt bt bt -
128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8 100 10° 10° 10*
Time (s) from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000 Frequency (Hz)
. 40ﬁ Channel 0
T — mn: -144
o= @ 30
T > Z mx: 132
£ g g
g g g 20 W -6.6
(0] o .
T 10 0:23.8
ol
. 50# Channel 1
N
I ] -
-z ] & 40 mn: -939
T > 1549 ) mx: 803
g 2 g 30
c @ E = u:-12.8
s 2 . <)
© 3 ] i A ; o 20 0:76.6
L ) Lo
- f k&
s : . oy
257 e e ; et : e : ; ﬂi a
3 _'J-ﬂm T .I'_Trﬂuﬂ'-vﬁﬂﬂ- A LR 5 : WH\.’CMW-‘-‘!MFANH ' L m-m-ﬁl-ﬂ-m- e ch
— :I TR 047 UL LA Y, SRR PO TN IS L U P PRI ILTIALD (% Y SN T I Y AL L L S IR A TP, L R LU L R L LR LRI L IV RTINS A R TP NTPITY 7. 19T PR LT Y e 50 annel 2
3 3
T ] ‘-
~ Z ] & 40 mn: -202
T = 1533 z mx: 198
£ & g 30
c @ = W -14.7
= é; <)
© 3 o 20 0:76.8
[
10

! i -.h\.:‘ R e
128.0

Time (s) from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000. Part 39/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units - TM units -

TM units -

Processed Fri Mar 23 11:24:19 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180323_101642__dat00.bin

1 1

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

38.0

38.2

T T

38.4 38.6
Time (s) from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000

T

38.4 38.6
Time (s) from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000

38.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10

50
40
30
20
10

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -218
mx: 367
W -6.7
0:23.7

Channel 1
mn: -680
mx: 562
u:-12.9
0:76.1

Channel 2
mn: -805
mx: 896
u: -14.7
a:77.5



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000.

Channel 1

Channel 2

Channel 0

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units - TM units -

TM units -

Processed Fri Mar 23 11:24:20 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180323_101642__dat00.bin

Part 141/147

Power (dB)

100 4

)
Z
° g
-100 g
-200 4
150
100 e
50 %
0 =
-50 g
-100 &
-150
140.0 140.2 140.4 140.6 140.8
Time (s) from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000
25 EM .mﬂwfhwnﬁ-{m-f.?:w R R o A W'ﬁ'm“_ﬁ muil"t‘-r‘ﬁ aﬁuf 'f' 'E":’T!E'?A:V"F*J.' ﬂmm'l*t Lmﬁ%w Var ot
20_ (TR LRIV T R e ) Bt ] S '\IH\I'P“ 00l T o i o 0 AL BTG T ) AT L [ \yn-\\,\rr ] LA T LR i 40
E \I” ¥ : I # i 0 S LY "‘H‘ |I:II|B| T " 3 ‘ h- . a
B i o } : = ! - 30
15-1*@:* R e :
3 o i ] Iy PR b [}
10 3= :‘1 ."||‘ LR 'n Cand ;-:f'i-f, L R L..\" R pelts R A R g...-w*r : i) .‘ g 20
" e ] '..'l.lﬂi;\:\.h"l Mﬂu‘h, \ﬁ,’f‘ . ".. i ﬂ" ity ifn‘ Iﬁ’w‘jﬁ” e i L 1‘ i “ ” o “' o
54 i n : hé' e o i st 10
i \ ‘.', ‘1"”!.)—':". A R A
lmn ey 50
wl i ; e i ‘ el o' lﬂmuwunm A e Im 8 40
Lt 0 |- o
ﬂﬂisﬂff} ?H mmw it .
R A 1 r.;li‘“\:‘h. A b z
4 APt Ly i a 20
10
50
o 40
i ) Z
: R i) 5 30
*l-‘r'\ H-‘ i e g
-‘-_wu .m T 20
10

Time (s) from 2018-03-23T10:16:43.465.000

Power spectra
ul ul ul ul

—

T T T
10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -71
mx: 53
u: -6.6
0:22.5

Channel 1
mn: -196
mx: 181
u:-12.8
a:76.0

Channel 2
mn: -178
mx: 146
u: -14.7
0:76.2

o
10°



